
NEW ADDITION WITH INTERIOR REMODEL
ON EXISTING

TWO STORY SINGLE FAMILY RESIDENCE

Owner:
Julie Neitz
232 19th Street
Manhattan Beach, CA 90266
Design Consultant:
ANAMART CORP
Miguel A. Rodriguez T.
830 Feather Avenue.
La Puente, CA 91746
(626) 337-1301
mig12te16@gmail.com

CONVERT 2ND STORY SOLAR ROOM INTO NEW BEDROOM ADDITION (29.20 SQ. FT.)

A:
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EQUIPMENT NUMBER

PARTITION TYPE
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REVISION NUMBER
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CONTROL NUMBER

ANGLE

DIAMETER OR

ROUND

PERPENDICULAR

POUND OR NUMBER

CENTERLINE

PLATE OR

PROPERTY LINE

PROPERTY INFORMATION:

SITE ADDRESS:

PROPERTY TYPE:

STORIES:

LEGAL DESCRIPTION:

LOT / PARCEL AREA

RESIDENTIAL

02 STORY

ASSESSOR'S PARCEL NUMBER:

LEGAL DESCRIPTION:

ZONING DISTRICT:

OCCUPANCIES:

CONSTRUCTION TYPE: VB

4178-008-001

232 19th Street, Manhattan Beach, CA 90266

NORTH MANHATTAN BEACH SUB NO 2 NW 45 FT OF LOT 1

RM

R3

1,345.00 SQ. FT.

SINGLE FAMILY DWELLING

MAXIMUM HEIGHT: PER CALC. 128.75' MAX.

CONSTRUCTION SHALL COMPLY WITH TITLE 24, CALIFORNIA CODE
REGULATIONS, INCLUDING THE FOLLOWING:

2020 LOS ANGELES BUILDING CODE

2020 LOS ANGELES PLUMBING CODE

2020 LOS ANGELES FIRE CODE
2020 LOS ANGELES ELECTRICAL CODE
2020 LOS ANGELES MECHANICAL CODE

2019 CALIFORNIA ENERGY STDS. TITLE 24

2020 LOS ANGELES RESIDENTIAL CODE

EXISTING FIRST FLOOR

EXISTING SECOND FLOOR

TOTAL AREA:

EXISTING ONE CAR GARAGE

CONVERT INTO POWDER EXISTING BATHROOM AT SECOND FLOOR,

WITH NEW OPEN DECK, FIRST FLOOR REMODEL AND REMOVE WALL
TO ENLARGED EXISTING KITCHEN.
FIRST AND SECOND FLOOR UPDATE EXISTING WALL (AT 3'-0" OF PROP. LINE)
TO COMPLY WITH 1HR. FIRE RATED WALL.

UPDATE RETROFITTING EXISTING WINDOWS.

Julie Neitz
232 19th Street

Manhattan Beach, CA 90266

NEW ADDITION WITH INTERIOR
REMODEL ON EXISTING

TWO STORY SINGLE FAMILY RESIDENCE

232 19th Street
Manhattan Beach, CA 90266

NEW OPEN DECK (SECOND FLOOR)

BFA

205.73 SQ. FT.

1.1 EXISTING GRADING

A02 EXISTING & PROPOSED FLOOR PLANS

T1. TITLE SHEET

A03 EXISTING & PROPOSED ELEVATIONS & DETAILS
A04 EXISTING & PROPOSED ELEVATIONS

NEW AREA (SECOND FLOOR) 29.20 SQ. FT.

A05 SECTIONS & DETAILS

1,224.28 SQ. FT.

243.10 SQ. FT.

UPDATE EXISTING WALL AND ROOF INSULATION

Structural Consultant:
Design: Anibal Abolsky.
Supervised by: Civil
Eng. Manuel A. Espino
12109 Woodruff Ave.
Downey, CA 90241
(323) 379-6216
(562) 622-6927

97.74 + 98.70 + 100.27 + 98.29 = 395.00 4 PC AVERAGE

395.00 / 4 = 98.75 (AVERAGE) + 30 (HEIGHT) = 128.75 MAX. HEIGHT

UPDATE EXISTING ROOF TO COMPLY WITH NEW INSULATION AND CODES

760.12 SQ. FT.

434.96 SQ. FT.

AREA DISTRICT: III

EXISTING

A01 PLOT & ROOF PLAN

A06 EXISTING AND DEMO FLOOR PLANS
A07 ELECTRICAL FLOOR PLANS AND DETAILS
A08 WHOLE BUILDING VENTILATIONS / CALC.
A09 GREEN BUILDING REQUIREMENTS
T01 TITLE 24 REPORT
T02 TITLE 24 REPORT
S-1 FOUNDATION PLAN AND GENERAL NOTES
S-2 FLOOR & ROOF FRAMING PLAN
S-3 STRUCTURAL DETAILS
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Julie Neitz
232 19th Street

Manhattan Beach, CA 90266

NEW ADDITION WITH INTERIOR
REMODEL ON EXISTING

TWO STORY SINGLE FAMILY RESIDENCE

232 19th Street
Manhattan Beach, CA 90266

PROVIDE THE FOLLOWING SMOKE ALARM (R314.4, R314.5, R314.6 CRC)
a. SMOKE ALARMS SHALL BE TESTED AND MAINTAINED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE MANUFACTURER'S

INSTRUCTIONS. SMOKE ALARMS THAT NO LONGER FUNCTION SHALL BE REPLACED.
b. SMOKE ALARMS SHALL BE INTERCONNECTED IN SUCH A MANNER THAT THE ACTIVATION OF ONE ALARM

c. COMBINATION SMOKE AND CARBON MONOXIDE ALARMS SHALL BE PERMITTED TO BE USED IN LIEU OF
SMOKE ALARMS.

d. SMOKE ALARMS SHALL RECEIVE THEIR PRIMARY POWER FROM THE BUILDING WIRING AND BE EQUIPPED
WITH A BATTERY BACKUP.

PROVIDE THE FOLLOWING CARBON MONOXIDE ALARM: (R315.4, R315.5 R315.7)

a. COMBINATION CARBON MONOXIDE AND SMOKE ALARMS SHALL BE PERMITTED TO BE USED IN LIEU
OF CARBON MONOXIDE ALARMS.

b. CARBON MONOXIDE ALARMS SHALL RECEIVE THEIR PRIMARY POWER FROM THE BUILDING WIRING AND
BE EQUIPPED WITH A BATTERY BACKUP.

WILL ACTIVATE ALL ALARMS.

a) Every permit issued shall become invalid unless work authorized is
commenced within 180 days or if the work authorized is suspended or abandon for a
period of 180 days. A successful inspection must be obtained within 180 days. A
permit may be extended if a written request stating justification for extension and an
extension fee is received prior to expiration of the permit and granted by the Building
Official. No more than one (1) extension may be granted. Permits which have become
invalid shall pay a reactivation fee of approximately 50% of the original permit fee
amount when the permit has been expired for up to six (6) months. When a permit
has been expired for a period in excess of one (1) year, the reactivation fee shall be
approximately 100% of the original permit fee. (R105.5)
b) Concrete slab and under-floor inspections shall be made after in-slab or
under-floor reinforcing steel and building service equipment, conduits, piping or
other ancillary building trade products or equipment are installed, but before any
concrete is placed or floor sheathing is installed, including the subfloor. (R109.1.1.1)
c) Rough inspection of plumbing, mechanical, gas and electrical systems shall be
made prior to covering or concealment, before fixtures or appliances are set or
installed, and prior to framing inspection. (R109.1.2)
d) Water piping materials within a building shall be in accordance with Sec. 604.1
of the California Plumbing Code. Pex, CPVC and other plastic water piping systems
shall be installed in accordance with the requirements of Sec. 604 of the CPC,
Installation Standards of Appendix I of the CPC and manufacturers recommended
installation standards. CPVC water piping requires a Certification of Compliance as
specified in Sec 604.1.1 of the CPC prior to permit issuance.

i) Exhaust duct termination is as follows per CMC 502.2:
(1) 10 feet from a forced air inlet, and
(2) 3 feet from openings into the building.
ii) Unless otherwise permitted or required by the dryer manufacturer's installation
instructions and approved by the city, domestic dryer moisture exhaust ducts shall not
exceed a total combined horizontal and vertical length of fourteen feet, including two
90-degree elbows. Two feet shall be deducted for each 90-degree elbow in excess of two.
CMC 504.4.2.
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(E)ONE CAR GARAGE
ONE LAYER OF 5/8" TYPE "X"

GYPSUM WALLBOARD.

REQUIRED PARKING AREA IS TO BE
9'-0"x19'-0" CLEAR OF ANY OBSTRUCTION
NOT LESS THAN SEVEN (7) FEET ABOVE
THE FINISH FLOOR TO ANY CEILING,
BEAM, PIPE, VENT, VENT, MECHANICAL
EQUIPMENT OR SIMILAR CONSTRUCTION"
(MBMC 10.64.100 C).

AUTOMATIC GARAGE DOOR OPENING
EQUIPMENT AND THE GARAGE DOOR
ENTRANCE MAY BE 6.67 FEET.

EXCEPTION:

TYP.

1 HR. FIRE WALL 1 HR. FIRE WALL 1 HR. FIRE WALL
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UNDER STAIR
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WEATHER DECK
TUFFLEX, POLYMERS, LLC

ELASTO DECK

1 HR. FIRE WALL1 HR. FIRE WALL 1 HR. FIRE WALL

5/8" GYP BRD. TYPE "X"
UNDER STAIR

Julie Neitz
232 19th Street

Manhattan Beach, CA 90266

NEW ADDITION WITH INTERIOR
REMODEL ON EXISTING

TWO STORY SINGLE FAMILY RESIDENCE

232 19th Street
Manhattan Beach, CA 90266

DOOR SCHEDULE

NOTES

WINDOW SCHEDULE

U-VALUE SHGC U-VALUE SHGC

0.230.30

0.250.32
0.250.32

0.230.30
0.230.30
0.230.30
0.230.30
0.230.30
0.230.30
0.230.30

0.230.30
0.230.30
0.230.30
0.230.30
0.230.30
0.230.30
0.230.30

0.250.32

0.250.32
0.250.32

ALTERNATIVE PACKAGE FOR WINDOWS SHALL HAVE MAXIMUM 0.33 SHG
[WINDOW SOLAR HEAT GAIN COEFFICIENT] AND 0.38 U-FACTOR [U-VALUE]
ALL INCANDESCENT LIGHTING FIXTURES RECESSED INTO CEILINGS SHALL
BE APPROVED FOR ZERO CLEARENCE

a. Certificates of installation (CF2R-ENV, CF2R-LTG and CF2R-MECH) shall

be completed by the applicable contractors installing energy features. When

compliance requires HERS field verification and/or testing, all CF2R forms

shall be submitted electronically to an approved HERS provider data registry.

The CF2R forms shall be posted at the job site in a conspicuous location.
b. Certificate of verification (CF3R) shall be completed, registered, and signed/

certified by the HERS rater. The registered CF3R form shall be made available

to the Building Department and builder.

FLUORESCENT LIGHT RATED AT NOT LESS THAN 40 LUMENS PER WATT

KITCHEN AND IN BATHROOMS WITH TUB OR SHOWER PER TITLE 24
SECTION 150 (K) 1 TO 4 (SEE EXCEPTIONS).

FOR GENERAL LIGHTING IN KITCHEN AND BATHROOM LIGHTING IN

5.7 SQ. FT. MIN. (7.50 SQ. FT.)
OPENABLE AREA

FLOOR LINE

2'-6"

3'
-0

"
3'

-8
"

20" MIN. CLEAR

1HOUR
FIRE

50 to 54 STC
SOUND

GENERICGA FILE NO. 5110

WOOD JOISTS, GYPSUM LATH, GYPSUM PLASTER,
RESILIENT CHANNELS

GYPSUM WALLBOARD, RESILIENT CHANNELS,
MINERAL FIBER INSULATION, WOOD STUDS

1HOUR
FIRE

50 to 54 STC
SOUND

GENERICGA FILE NO.WP 3240
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(E) ROOF SHINGLE

(E) WOOD PLANK
(E) WOOD PLANK

(E) ROOF SHINGLE

(E) CHIMNEY

121.06 RIDGE

(E) CHIMNEY

121.06 RIDGE

NEW ROOF SHINGLE
TO MATCH EXISTING

NEW ROOF SHINGLE
TO MATCH EXISTING

(E) CHIMNEY

NEW WOOD GUARDRAIL

(E) WOOD PLANK

(E) WOOD PLANK

128.75 MAX. HEIGHT

121.06 RIDGE
121.71 RIDGE

ROOF EQUIPMENTS MUST BE WITHIN THE HEIGHT LIMIT.
PARAPETS, SATELLITE ANTENNAE, RAILS, SKYLIGHTS,

PL
PL

98.7 PC

98.7 PC

(N) WOOD PLANK

TO MATCH EXISTING

NEW ROOF SHINGLE
TO MATCH EXISTING

NEW WOOD GUARDRAIL

NEW WOOD GUARDRAIL

(E) CHIMNEY

121.06 RIDGE
121.71 RIDGE

128.75 MAX. HEIGHT

ROOF EQUIPMENTS MUST BE WITHIN THE HEIGHT LIMIT.
PARAPETS, SATELLITE ANTENNAE, RAILS, SKYLIGHTS,

PL

PL

98.7 PC

97.74 PC

VENT. ACCESS: 1'-6"x1'-4"= 2.00 SQ. FT.
FLOOR VENT.: 7x0.45= 3.15 SQ. FT.

T. AREA: 2.00 + 3.15 = 5.15 SQ. FT. > 4.77 SQ. FT.

ATTIC VENTILATION - VAULTED CEILING
ATTIC AREA: 423.70 SQ. FT.
423.70 / 150 = 2.82 SQ. FT.

2x10 ROOF RAFTER
@16" O.C. (TYP.)1

"
M

IN
.

8
.5

"

2x BLKRS-400 RAFT-A-VENT

12.0 SQ IN NFVA PER PIECE
(OPEN RAFTER VENT)

W/ INSECT SCREEN

16d NAIL

15/32 CDX PLY. w/8d
@ 6, 12 o.c. PI 32/16

PROPOSED: 0.0895 SQ. FT. PER ROOF RAFTER

0.0895 x 36 = 3.22 SQ. FT. > 2.82 SQ. FT. OK

19'-6" / 1'-6" = 13 SPACES

13 AT TOP PLATE AND 23 AT TOP ROOF

@6" O.C.

FLOOR VENTILATION
FLOOR AREA: 715.37 SQ. FT.
715.37 / 150 = 4.77 SQ. FT.

7/8" STUCCO

EcoTouch Pink Fiberglass Insulation

R15 INSULATION

PAPER BUILDING
2 LAYERS GRADE D

R30 (8 1/4") INSULATION BY
OWENS CORNING INSULATION SYSTEMS, LLC

5/8" TYPE "X" GIPSUM BOARD

A35 @ 16"O.C.

2x4 STUD @16" O.C.

BN

BN

5/8" TYPE "X"

EcoTouch Pink Fiberglass Insulation
R30 (8 1/4") INSULATION BY
OWENS CORNING INSULATION SYSTEMS, LLC

LSU210 PER STRUCT.

ROOF SHT'G
COR-A-VENT OR CT INTAKE VENT.

EXHAUST

A
IR

F
LO

W

2x10 R.R. @16" O.C.

1/2"CDX PLYWOOD SHT'G
W/8d @ 6-12 O.C.
P.I. 32/16
W/RADIANT BARRIER UNDERNEATH

SIMPSON ST 22 STRAP
WITH 10-16d @ 4'-0"O.C.

METAL DRIP EDGE

EXPOSED RAFTER TAILS

ROOF SHT'G

BUILDING PAPER

4x6 MINIMUM

2x EXTERIOR GRADE
T & G STARTER BOARDS

@16" O.C.
2x10 ROOF RAFTER

BAFFLE

RS-400 RAFT-A-VENT

1/2"CDX PLYWOOD SHT'G
W/8d @ 6-12 O.C.

W/RADIANT BARRIER UNDERNEATH

W/2-16D NAIL PER RAFTER

PLYWOOD SHT'G

1/2" DRYWALL

@16" O.C.
2x10 ROOF RAFTER

INSECT SCREEN

1"

MIN.

1"

MIN.

GIPSUM BOARD

2"x12" FASCIA

NOTE: SCREW LATH INTO STUDS
SELF-FURRING LATH

FOR EXTERIOR STUCCO OR
GYPSUM SHEATHING

BN

BAFFLE

R30 (8
1/4")

INSULATION

BAFFLE

R30 (8
1/4")

INSULATION

6"

1
2"

1
2"

5"

13"

1 4"x7" VENTILATION W/ 1/8" MIN.
AND 1/4" MAX. CORROSION-RESISTANT
WIRE MESH

16'-0" / 1'-6" = 10 SPACES 23 SPACES

ATTIC VENTILATION - FIRST FLOOR
ATTIC AREA: 318.88 SQ. FT.
318.88 / 150 = 2.13 SQ. FT.

PROPOSED: 0.0895 SQ. FT. PER ROOF RAFTER

0.0895 x 38 = 3.40 SQ. FT. > 2.13 SQ. FT. OK

49'-0" / 1'-6" = 32 SPACES

32 AT TOP PLATE AND 6 AT TOP ROOF

OR 8" WIDE WOOD PLANK

CAULK @ OUTLET

2x BLK

DRAIN STRAINER

DECK CLAMP

DOME

1"X3" WOOD

WATERPROOF

TYPE "X" DRYWALL
3"Ø PIPE

MEMBRANE

6"Ø

DOWNSPOUT

5/8"CDX T&G PLYWOOD
W/10d @6-10 0.C.
P.I. 32/16.

2xR.R. @16" O.C.

LTP4 @24" O.C.

2x RIP STRIP
@16" O.C.

R

ROLL ROOFING

1"X3" WOOD

WATERPROOF
MEMBRANE

5/8"CDX T&G PLYWOOD
W/10d @6-10 0.C.

P.I. 32/16.

2xR.R. @16" O.C.

LTP4 @24" O.C.

2x RIP STRIP
@16" O.C.

JM TPO TANR

COOLSTAR
ROLL ROOFING

JM TPO TAN
COOLSTAR

METAL DRIP EDGE

8" WOOD PLANK

3x6 FASCIA MIN.

EXPOSED RAFTER TAILS

EcoTouch Pink Fiberglass Insulation

INTERIOR FINISH

SHEATHING

R13 INSULATION

SHINGLE ROOF CLASS "A"

OSB OR PLYWOOD SHEATHING

BUILDING PAPER

PAPER BUILDING
2 LAYERS GRADE D

5/8" TYPE "X" GIPSUM BOARD

4x6 MINIMUM

2x EXTERIOR GRADE
T & G STARTER BOARDS

W/RADIANT BARRIER UNDERNEATH

@16" O.C.
2x8 ROOF RAFTER

R30 (8 1/4") INSULATION BY
OWENS CORNING INSULATION SYSTEMS, LLC

BAFFLE

W/
RS-400 RAFT-A-VENT

INSECT SCREEN

HALF-ROUND GUTTER WITH

TO WOOD RAFTER TAILS.

ALUMINUM, MOUNTING BRACKETS

ROOF SHINGLE CLASS "A"

FASCIA

GUTTER STRAP

MIN. SIZE: 4"x4"

Julie Neitz
232 19th Street

Manhattan Beach, CA 90266

NEW ADDITION WITH INTERIOR
REMODEL ON EXISTING

TWO STORY SINGLE FAMILY RESIDENCE

232 19th Street
Manhattan Beach, CA 90266

Apply 3 or 4 inches of insulation to the hatch

As an added measure, glue the kraft-paper
with construction adhesive and screws.

side of batt insulation to the top of the
last layer of rigid insulation.

Rigid Insulation + batt min. R-38

Trim Air Seal Gasket
For air sealing, weatherstripping can be
installed either on the hatch itself or on
the inside of the trim or base where
the hatch rests. Adding a latch bolt will
help ensure a tighter seal.

Insulation dams prevent loose-fill
insulation from falling
through access.
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NEW ROOF SHINGLE
TO MATCH EXISTING

NEW ROOF SHINGLE
TO MATCH EXISTING

(E) CHIMNEY (N) WOOD PLANK

TO MATCH EXISTING

(E) WOOD PLANK

(E)STUCCO

121.06 RIDGE

(E) CHIMNEY

(E)STUCCO

121.06 RIDGE

NEW ROOF SHINGLE
TO MATCH EXISTING

NEW ROOF SHINGLE
TO MATCH EXISTING

(E) CHIMNEY

(N) WOOD PLANK

TO MATCH EXISTING

(E)STUCCO

NEW WOOD GUARDRAIL

NEW WOOD GUARDRAIL

121.71 RIDGE

121.06 RIDGE

128.75 MAX. HEIGHT

63.50 SQ.FT.< 125.97 SQ.FT. OK.

AREA: 503.89 SQ. FT.
PER TABLE R302.1(1) MAX. 25% OPENING

WALL AT 3'-0" SETBACK
OPENING AREA: 63.50 SQ.FT.

25% x 503.89 = MAX. OPENING 125.97 SQ. FT.

NORTH-WEST ELEVATION
ROOF EQUIPMENTS MUST BE WITHIN THE HEIGHT LIMIT.

PARAPETS, SATELLITE ANTENNAE, RAILS, SKYLIGHTS,

PL PL

98.29 PC
97.74 PC

NEW ROOF SHINGLE
TO MATCH EXISTING

(E) CHIMNEY

(E) WOOD PLANK

(E)STUCCO

121.06 RIDGE
121.71 RIDGE

128.75 MAX. HEIGHT

ROOF EQUIPMENTS MUST BE WITHIN THE HEIGHT LIMIT
PARAPETS, SATELLITE ANTENNAE, RAILS, SKYLIGHTS

PL

PL

100.27 PC

98.29 PC
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110.37 F.F. 110.30 F.F.

101.37 F.F.

100.37 F.F. 100.32 F.S.

ONE LAYER OF 5/8" TYPE "X" GYPSUM
WALLBOARD, UNDER STAIR

ONE LAYER OF 5/8" TYPE "X" GYPSUM

SEPARATION STC 50 FOR
WALLS, CEILING - 1- HR FIRE

WALLBOARD, WALLS ENTIRE GARAGE

OVER ASSEMBLY (TYP.)

(E) CONCRETE SLAB

NEW R-19 INSUL.

NEW R-19 INSUL.

NEW R-19 INSUL.

R-30 INSUL. R-30 INSUL.

R-13 INSUL.

R-13 INSUL.

R-13 INSUL.

R-13 INSUL.

R-13 INSUL.

R-13 INSUL.

R-13 INSUL.

R-13 INSUL.

2-2x4 T.P

DECK

DECK

REMOVE EXISTING ROOF/CEILING JOIST

NEW 4x12 BM

121.06 RIDGE

121.89 RIDGE

128.75 MAX. HEIGHT

ROOF EQUIPMENTS MUST BE WITHIN THE HEIGHT LIMIT.

PARAPETS, SATELLITE ANTENNAE, RAILS, SKYLIGHTS,

101.37 F.F. 101.37 F.F.

110.37 F.F.110.37 F.F.

NEW R-19 INSUL.NEW R-19 INSUL.

R-30 INSUL.

R-30 INSUL.

R-13 INSUL.

R-13 INSUL.R-13 INSUL.

R-13 INSUL.

R-13 INSUL.

R-13 INSUL.

R-13 INSUL.

R-13 INSUL.2-2x4 T.P

121.06 RIDGE

121.89 RIDGE

128.75 MAX. HEIGHT

(E) 4X4 R.R. TO BE CHANGED
(E) 2X10 R.R.

ROOF EQUIPMENTS MUST BE WITHIN THE HEIGHT LIMIT.

PARAPETS, SATELLITE ANTENNAE, RAILS, SKYLIGHTS,

PL

NEW R-19 INSUL.NEW R-19 INSUL.

System Diagram

of the units.
controller to only one

Note: Connect the remote

single remote controller.
* When connecting three units, use only a

Typical Plumbing

Connector
Cord

Terminal Block

Remote Controller

Hot Water

Remote Controller Cord

G Cold Water Supply

UNION

UNION

GAS VALVE

SHUTOF VALVE

SHUTOF VALVE

PRESSURE
RELIEF VALVE

QUICK CONNECT
CORD

UNION

M
A

K
E
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D
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T
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E

A
S

S
H
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T
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O
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S
T

A
B

LE
A

S
T

H
E

P
IP

E
LE

N
G

T
H

IN
C

R
E

A
S

E
S

LEAVE ENOUGH CLEARANCE AROUND THE PLUMBING
TO APPLY INSULATION. IT WILL BE NECESSARY TO ADD
BENDS TO THE PIPING TO ENSURE THAT THIS
CLEARANCE IS AVAILABLE.

COLD WATER

HOT WATER

AND METAL POST

CHIMNEY

NORITZ-NRCIIII
DIRECT VENT
11.1 GPM

THERMAL EFFICIENCY: 95%
MODEL INDOOR -OUTDOOR Gas Supply Piping Ø2"

3/4"

1"
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(E) FIREPLACE

WM
WM

10"T
R

E
E

10

(E)BEDROOM 1

(E)LIVING ROOM

(R) KITCHEN

(E)ONE CAR GARAGE

C
LO

S
E

T

(E) BATH

EXISTING WOOD WALL

NEW WALL OR HARDY FRAME

REMOVED WOOD WALL

LEGEND

(E) LAUNDRY

(N)WOOD DECK

CL.

100.37 F.F.

100.37 F.F.

LN 24°39'48"W 44.92' P
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(E)BEDROOM 2

CLOSET

(E)SOLAR ROOM

CIRC.

CLOSET

4:12

4:12

4:12
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E

(E)BEDROOM 1
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EXISTING WOOD WALL

NEW WALL OR HARDY FRAME

REMOVED WOOD WALL

LEGEND

(E) LAUNDRY
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CL.
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LN 24°39'48"W 44.92' P

LN 24°40'00"W 44.91' P
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CLOSET
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(E) FIREPLACE

WM
WM

1

(E)BEDROOM 1

(E)LIVING ROOM

(R) KITCHEN

(E)ONE CAR GARAGE
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(E) BATH

EXISTING WOOD WALL

NEW WALL OR HARDY FRAME

REMOVED WOOD WALL

LEGEND

(E) LAUNDRY
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(E)WOOD DECK

CL.

100.37 F.F.

100.37 F.F.

101.37 F.F.
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97.97

97.98

98.02

96.85

98.01

96.84

97.74

97.02

99.72

99.72

100.00

NO PART OF SCOPE
EXISTING TO REMAIN

98.59

99.16

EM

TANK LESS

208/240 V.

ENERGY STAR

CHARGE
ELECTRIC VEHICLE

WP

WM
WM

1

EXISTING WOOD WALL

NEW WALL OR HARDY FRAME

REMOVED WOOD WALL

LEGEND

4:12

4:12

4:12

4:12

(E)BEDROOM 2

C
LO

S
E

T(N) BATH

CLOSET

(N)BEDROOM 3

CIRC.
110.37 F.F.

42
"

H
IG

H
W

O
O

D
G

U
A

R
D

R
A

IL
42

"
H

IG
H

W
O

O
D

G
U

A
R

D
R

A
IL

42" HIGH WOOD GUARDRAIL

42" HIGH WOOD GUARDRAIL

(E) CHIMNEY

(E) BATH

(N) DECK

4:12
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C
A

N
T
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A

D
O

O
R

R.R.#25567 (CSI #07180)

WEATHER DECK
TUFFLEX, POLYMERS, LLC

ELASTO DECK

ChargePoint Home 12: 16A Station

240V, 20A dedicated circuit required.
NEMA 6-20 outlet installed ground pin on top.

ChargePoint Home 25: 32A Station

240V, 40A dedicated circuit required.
NEMA 6-50 outlet installed ground pin on top.

The NEMA outlet should be located 20-26" from the ground. Refer
to the installation template to decide where to install the station.

The power cord will not bend and is only 12" long (as per the
National Electric Code for EV chargers), so ensure the outlet is
installed close enough for the power cord to plug in.

Q Neutral is not required at the outlet

Q Install outlet with ground pin on top

12" power cord

20-26" from ground

Plug Installation

Tip: Requires a new, dedicated,
non-GFCI two-pole circuit breaker

Tip: Requires a new,
dedicated, non-GFCI
two-pole circuit
breaker

20
20

40
40

NEMA 6-50R

240 VAC, SINGLE PHASE PANEL

240 VAC

120/240 VAC 1Ø
LOCAL SERVICE
OR SUB PANEL

MAIN
BREAKER

L1 L2

40
A

G
N

D
B

U
S

NOTES

MOUNTING
A.I.C.

RECESSED
14.000 A

PANEL BOARD W/ METER
200 AAMPs

PHASE
VOLTAGE

BUS
MAIN

225 A
200 A
1 Ph, 3 Wire
120/240 V

1

2

4
3

5

METER HEIGHT TO BE 44 IN TO 66 IN
ABOVE GROUND LEVEL

WORKING SPACE-PANEL BOARD
30 IN. MIN. SIDE TO SIDE

36 IN. MIN. IN FRONT

ALL CIRCUIT BREAKERS TO BE LABELED
ALL GROUNDING ELECTRODES TO BE BONDED
ALL CONDUCTORS TO BE COPPER

STANDARD CALCULATION 100 AMP
REQUESTING CHANGE TO 200 AMP

1 42" A.F.F. W/ 36" COUNTER,
39" A.F.F. W/ 30" COUNTER,
48" A.F.F. WITHOUT COUNTER
OR AS NOTED ON PLANS

SWITCH

DUPLEX
RECEPTACLE

DUPLEX
RECEPTACLE

TELE. OUTLET COMPUTER
OUTLET

FINISH FLOOR

BELL SWITCH

Julie Neitz
232 19th Street

Manhattan Beach, CA 90266
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TWO STORY SINGLE FAMILY RESIDENCE

232 19th Street
Manhattan Beach, CA 90266

Ground-Fault Circuit-Interruption (GFCI) for personnel

Arc-Fault Circuit-Interruption shall be installed to provide

Tamper-Resistant receptacles shall be installed in all

15- and 20-ampere receptacles shall be listed

ELECTRICAL NOTES:

shall be provided and installed in readily accessible
location. (EC 210.8(A))

protection of the branch circuit. (EC 210.12)

areas specified in 210.52, all nonlockingtype 12-volt;

tamper-resistant receptacles. (EC 406.12)

All branch circuits that supply 125 volt, single phase, 15

protected by an arc-fault circuit interrupter(s). (CEC 210.12)
and 20 ampere outlets installed in dwelling units shall be

Note this requirements is for entire circuit, no just the outlets.

* Newly installed bathroom exhaust fans, not functioning as a
component of a whole house ventilation system, must be
controlled by a humidistat which shall be readily accessible.

compliant and be ducted to terminate to the outside of

Provide the manufacturer’s cut sheet for verification.

High Efficacy Light Sources

Luminaires manufactured, designed and rated
for use with only lighting technologies in this
column shall be classified as high efficacy:

• Pin-based linear fluorescent lamps or pin-
based compact fluorescent lamps, provided
that the ballast in the luminaire is electronic.
Compact fluorescent lamps ≥ 13 watts have
4 pins for compliance with the electronic
ballast requirements in §150.0(k)1D.

• Pulse-start metal halide lamps.
• High pressure sodium lamps.
• GU-24 sockets rated for LED lamps.
• GU-24 sockets rated for compact fluorescent

lamps.
• Luminaires using LED light sources which

have been certified to the Commission as
high efficacy in accordance with Reference
Joint Appendix JA8.

• Luminaire housings rated by the
manufacturer for use with only LED light
engines.

• Induction lamps.

Note: Adaptors which convert an incandescent
lamp holder to a high-efficacy lamp holder shall
not be used to classify a luminaire as high
efficacy, even if the manufacturer declares that
such adaptors as permanent.

the building.

WALL FIXTURE

5" OR 7" WIDE STEP LIGHT (AT 03 STEPS)
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PROPOSED: TOP ROOF = 3.40 SQ. FT.

PROPOSED: 3.40 +3.22 SQ. FT. = 6.62 SQ. FT.

PROPOSED 6.62 SQ. FT. OF NFVA IN THE ATTIC > 4.44 SQ. F.T OK.

ROOF VENTILATION

LIVING/DINING

AREA

KITCHEN

LAUNDRY

LOCATION VENT.= AREA / 20

184.68/20=9.23 SQ FT.

42.21 /20 = 2.11 SQ FT.

PROPOSED

6.0 SQ. FT.

19.80 SQ. FT.

BEDROOM 2

MASTER BED.

2x7.50 SQ. FT.

S
E

C
O

N
D

F
LO

O
R

117.0 /20 =5.85 SQ FT.

141.30 /20 = 7.06 SQ FT. 2x7.50 SQ. FT.

A: 27.11 SQ FT.

47.95 /20 = 2.40 SQ FT. 7.5 SQ. FT.

1,002.87 SQ FT.

BATHROOM

55.90 SQ FT.CIRCULATION

F
IR

S
T

F
LO

O
R

CIRCULATION

A: 43.96 SQ FT.

27.11 /20 = 1.36 SQ FT.

MASTER BATH 43.96 /20 = 2.20 SQ FT.

A: 202.21 SQ. FT.

A: 184.68 SQ. FT.

A: 47.95 SQ. FT.

A: 42.21 SQ. FT.

A: 9.00 SQ. FT.

A: 117.00 SQ. FT.

A: 141.30 SQ. FT.

202.21/20= 10.11 SQ FT. 40.00 SQ. FT.
22.48 SQ. FT.

PROPOSED: BOTTOM ROOF = 3.22 SQ. FT.

(E) FIREPLACE

WM
WM

(E)BEDROOM 1

(E)LIVING ROOM

(R) KITCHEN

(E)ONE CAR GARAGE
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42" HIGH WOOD GUARDRAIL

42" HIGH WOOD GUARDRAIL

(E) CHIMNEY
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R.R.#25567 (CSI #07180)

WEATHER DECK
TUFFLEX, POLYMERS, LLC

ELASTO DECK

BEDROOM 1 2x7.50 SQ. FT.131.55 /20 =6.58 SQ FT.A: 131.55 SQ. FT.

BATHROOM

A: 131.55 SQ. FT.

A
:16.83

S
Q

.F
T

.

CIRC.
A: 55.90 SQ. FT.

A: 42.21 SQ. FT.

A: 47.95 SQ. FT.

A: 176.35 SQ. FT.

A: 184.68 SQ. FT.

A: 202.21 SQ. FT.

A:43.96 S.F. A:141.30 S.F.

A:117.00 S.F.

A:27.11 S.F.

A:15.26 S.F.

A
:9

.3
3

S
.F

.

7.5 SQ. FT.

7.5 SQ. FT.

COMPRESSORS
OVER 3" CONC. PAD

ERV

5" DUCT

5" DUCT

4x5x5
GRILL

4x5x5
GRILL

10X10x10
GRILL

10X10x10
GRILL

12" DUCT

12
" DUCT

12" DUCT

12" DUCT

12" DUCT
12

" DUCT

10X10x10
GRILL

12
" DUCT

10X10x10
GRILL

10X10x10
GRILL

10X10x10
GRILL

ERV

ENERGY RECOVERY VENTILATOR

FAN CAPACITY 40.02 CFM MINIMUM 4.44 SQ FT (ATTIC NFVA)

BATH FANS
MIN. CAP. OF 50 CFM

5" DUCT

BATH FANS
MIN. CAP. OF 50 CFM

5" DUCT

KICHEN HOOD

MIN. CAP. OF 100 CFM

BATH FANS
MIN. CAP. OF 50 CFM

5" DUCT
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WINDOWS FLASHING DETAILPROTECTION AT PIPE
OPEN SPACE

CLEAT
@ 12" O.C.

1 1/2"
SOLDERED
TO FLASHING

BAFFLE
COPPER

TO FLASHING
SOLDERED
STRIP
CANT
COPPER

VALLEY FLASHING DETAIL
Door Flashing Detail
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18" wide X 18" deep
2 # 4 T&B

2F

UNDERPINNING :

1F

TYPE

2

5/8"Ø X 12"AB@ 48" o.c.

2'-6" 24"

3'-6"

SQ

24"

DEEP

3 # 4 EA. WAY

REINF

4 # 4 EA. WAY

1

4

3 5/8"Ø X 10"AB@ 18" o.c. w/SET-XP

5/8"Ø X 10"AB@ 12" o.c. w/SET-XP

FOUNDATION NOTES

AND SPLICES

PAVED AREAS 2512.1.2

- PLATE WASHERS ARE REQUIRED FOR ALL HOLD DOWNS.

- HOLDOWNS CONNECTOR BOLTS INTO WOOD FRAMING REQUIRE 0.229"x3"x3" STEEL PLATES

MASONRY= SPACED MAXIMUM OF 4' APART.

IN PLACE PRIOR TO FOUNDATION INSPECTION
- HOLDOWN HARDWARE MUST BE SECURED

- PROVIDE SPECIAL INSPECTION FOR

- ANCHOR BOLTS SHALL BE EMBEDDED AT LEAST 7" INTO CONCRETE OR

- ANCHOR BOLTS REQUIRED AT MAXIMUM OF 12" FROM CORNERS, OPENINGS

- A CORROSION-RESISTANT 26-GAGE MIN. WEEP SCREED SHOULD BE PROVIDED AT OR

SHOULD BE PLACED AT MINIMUM OF 4" ABOVE THE EARTH OR 2" ABOVE

BELOW THE FOUNDATION PLATE LINE ON ALL EXTERIOR STUD WALLS AND

ALL SIMPSON ET EPOXY APPLICATIONS

TIGHT & 1/2 WRENCH TURN JUST PRIOR TO COVERING THE WALL FRAMING.
WASHERS ON THE POST OPPOSITE THE HOLD DOWN. HOLD-DOWNS SHALL BE FINGER

- IF ADVERSE SOIL CONDITIONS ARE ENCOUNTERED,A SOILS INVESTIGATION REPORT MAY BE REQUIRED
- FOUNDATION SILLS SHALL BE NATURALLY DURABLE OR PRESERVATIVE -TREATED WOOD

Scale: 1/4" = 1'-0"

Foundation Plan BRONCE OR COPPER
SHALL BE HOT DIPPED ZINC COATED,GALVANIZED STEEL,STAINLESS STEEL,SILICON

- ANCHOR BOLTS IN CONTACT WITH PRESSURE TREATED SILL PLATES
FIELD CUTS ENDS,NOTCHES AND DRILLED HOLES SHALL BE FIELD TREATED PER AWPA -M4

TO COVERING THE WALL FRAMING."

- HOLD-DOWN SHALL BE TIGHTENED TO FINGER TIGHT PLUS 1/2 WRENCH TURN JUST PRIOR

USE 3"x3"x.229" STEEL PLATE WASHERS

LIVE LOADS:
ROOF = 20 psf as per 2022 CBC table 1607 A.1

FLOOR = 40 psf as per 2022 CBC table 1607 A.1
BALCONY = 60 psf as per 2022 CBC table 1607 A.1

CEILING = 10 psf as per 2022 CBC table 1607 A.1

FOUNDATIONS:

Allowable soil bearing value = 1500 psf as per 2022 CBC table 1806.2

WIND :

Ps=1.00x1.00x25.8 = 26 psf (28.5-3)(Simplified procedure)
Kzt ps30

= As per table in Fig. 28.5-1 ASCE 7-16

Kzt = 1.00 as per ASCE 7-16 section 26.8.2

V=110 mph

EARTHQUAKE :

V=1.1x2/3x1,20x1,910x1.3 =0.34 W (Simplified Lateral Procedure)
6,50

F Fa Ss

W = Building weight
F = 1.1 for 2 story building as per ASCE 7-16 section 12.14.8.1
Fa = 1.2
R = 6.5 & = 3.0 for wood shearwalls as per ASCE 7-16 TABLE 12.2-1

R

o = 1.3 as per requirements of ASCE 7-16 section 12.3.4.2

SEISMIC DESIGN CATEGORY = D
SITE CLASS = D
SEISMIC IMPORTANCE FACTOR = 1,0
RISK CATEGORY = II

Cs = N/A

BASIC SEISMIC FORCE RESISTING SYSTEM=LIGHT FRAMED WALLS

DESIGN BASE SHEAR V=FxSdsxW
R

A B C D E F G H
ps30

Exposure B
pitch 4:12

25.8 -7.0 17.7 -3.9 -23.1 -16.0 -16.0 -12.2

o

BASIC COMBINATION FOR STRENGTH DESIGN

7 . (0.9-0.2xSds) D + QE + 1.6H

oI

oI
I

1) FOUNDATION:
a)F'ng & Pad F'ng
b)Anchor Bolts & Hold Downs per SW Schedule

2) FRAMING:
a)Rafters,Ceilings ,Posts & Beams

3) SHEAR WALLS:

PERIODICAL SPECIAL INSPECTION FOR :

1) FOUNDATION:
CONTINUOUS SPECIAL INSPECTION FOR :

a)EPOXY TIE APPLICATIONS :AB & HOLD DOWNS

PERIODICAL SPECIAL INSPECTION is required for wood shear walls,
shear panels and diaphragms,including nailing,bolting,anchoring and other
fastening to other components of the seismic force-resisting system,
where the specified fastener spacing at panel edges is < or = 4" o.c.

USE 2x4 Sill Plate

USE (2)2x4 Sill Plate

USE (2)2x4 Sill Plate

2.0E PARALLAM PSL Headers & Beams :ESR-1387

TIMBER: DOC 2.0 DOUGLAS FIR LARCH ( PER GRADING RULES 16 )

2" X 4" AND 4" X 4" STANDARD GRADE ( VERTICAL

2" X 6" AND LARGER ......No. 2 GRADE ( HORIZONTAL AND

4" X 6" AND LARGER ......No 1 GRADE (VERTICAL AND

( BEAMS AND STRINGERS) HORIZONTAL MEMBERS)

GLUE LAMINATED: 24-V4 DF/DF. PER AITC STANDARDS.

STRUCTURAL STEEL: ASTM A-36 STEEL Per AISC STANDARDS

PIPE AND TUBING GRADE B TYPE E OR TYPE S, ASTM A501

Fb = 2400 PSI. Fv = 165 psi. W = 1,800,000

REPETIVE USES ) VERTICAL MEMBERS )

MEMBERS ) No 2 GRADE ( HORIZONTAL MEMBERS )

WELDING: AWS-E70XX Per AMERICAN WELDING SOCIETY STANDARDS

DESIGN CRITERIA

TIMBER: MAXIMUN MOISTURE CONTENT 19%

PLYWOOD: Doc PS-1or PS2 PER APA STANDARD. PI. 32/16

FOUNDATIONS f'c = 2,500 psi

CONCRETE: ( STRENGTH @ 28 DAYS ) PER ACI 318 SPECIFICATIONS.

# 4 AND SMALLER GRADE 40

PER SOILS REPORT BY:____________________________________

# 5 AND LARGER GRADE 60

SOIL: ALLOWABLE SOIL BEARING VALUE ( Fbrg )=__________PSF

REINFORCING STEEL: ASTM A - 615 PER CRSI STANDARDS

1,500

2022 CBC TABLE 1806.2

SS 1.91 MCER ground motion. (for 0.2 second period)
S1 0.679 MCER ground motion. (for 1.0s period)
SMS 2.291 Site-modified spectral acceleration value
SM1 null -See Section 11.4.8 Site-modified spectral acceleration value
SDS 1.528 Numeric seismic design value at 0.2 second SA
SD1 null -See Section 11.4.8 Numeric seismic design value at 1.0 second SA

WRITTEN DIMENSIONS SHALL BE VERIFIED ON
THE JOB SITE. DISCREPANCIES SHALL BE
BROUGHT TO THE ATTENTION OF THE ENGINEER
PRIOR TO THE COMMENCEMENT OF ANY WORK

19/32 CDX T&G w/10d @ 6, 10 o.c. PI 32/16

19/32 CDX T&G w/10d @ 6, 10 o.c. PI 32/161

3

MST 48 A35 @ 16" o.c.

MST 60 A35 @ 16" o.c. 5/8"ØX12" AB@ 18" o.c.

5/8"Øx10" AB@ 48"o.c.w/SET-XP HDU5

HDU5 543YES 550*

15/32 STRUCT I w/8d @ 6, 6 o.c. PI 32/16

15/32 CDX PLY. w/8d @ 6, 12 o.c. PI 32/16

15/32 CDX PLY. w/8d @ 6, 12 o.c. PI 32/16

15/32 CDX PLY. w/8d @ 6, 12 o.c. PI 32/16

2

4

1

SHEAR
WALL

ROOF-FLOOR
DIAPHRAGM

A35 @ 8" o.c.

A35 @ 16" o.c.

A35 @ 16" o.c.

DRAG
STRAP

TOP PLATE
CONNECTOR

1
4"Øx6" LAGS@ 6" O.C.

20d @ 6" O.C.

WALL SHEATHING

SHEARWALL SCHEDULE

MST48-MSTC48B3

BOTTOM PLATE
CONNECTOR

HOLDOWN

REQUIRED

349

194

430*

280

SHEAR
VALUE

SPECIAL
INSPECTION

MAX
SHEAR

15/32 STRUCT I w/8d @ 4, 6 o.c. PI 32/16 MST48 YES

MST 48 YES

15/32 STRUCT I w/8d @ 3, 6 o.c. PI 32/16

15/32 STRUCT I w/8d @ 6, 6 o.c. PI 32/16 265 280

* THE FOLLOWING APPLIES TO ALL SHEAR WALLS WITH A LISTED DESIGN LOAD GREATER THAN 350 PLF
a) PROVIDE 3 X SILL PLATES FOR SILLS THAT REST ON CONCRETE OR MASONRY.
b) PROVIDE 3 X STUDS BETWEEN ADJACENT PANELS. IF IT IS NECESSARY TO USE 2-2X

MEMBERS BETWEEN PANELS, SPECIFY 16d NAILS WITH STAGGERED NAILING, AND
SPACING NO GREATER THAN THE REQUIRED PLYWOOD EDGE NAILING.

c) PROVIDE 1/2" EDGE DISTANCE FOR THE PLYWOOD BOUNDARY NAILING.
d) PLATE WASHERS ARE TO BE USED WITH ANCHOR BOLTS.

5/8" BOLT - 3 X 3 X 0.229"

639 730*1
4"Øx6" LAGS@ 6" O.C.15/32 STRUCT I w/8d @ 2, 6 o.c. PI 32/16 MST60-HDU8

MST 48

MST 48

YES 572 730*HDU815/32 STRUCT I w/8d @ 2, 6 o.c. PI 32/16A35 @ 8" o.c.MST 604 19/32 CDX T&G w/10d @ 6, 10 o.c. PI 32/16 5/8"Øx10" AB@ 12"o.c.w/SET-XP

5/8"Øx10" AB@ 18"o.c.w/SET-XP

WM
WM

EXISTING WOOD WALL

NEW WALL OR HARDY FRAME

REMOVED WOOD WALL

LEGEND

(E)WOOD DECK100.37 F.F.

100.37 F.F.

100.25 F.S.
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4

HDU5

4x
6

HDU5

4x
4

HDU5

4x
4

HDU5

4x
4

HDU8

1F
CF1

(E)CF

4x
4

HDU8

(E)CF
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USE (2)2x4 Sill Plate

1 2 2

3 3

3

3

3

3

3

4

4

2F
2F

2F
2F

2F2F

2F

2F

2F

2F

2F
2F 2F 2F

2F

2F

2F

2F

2F

2F2F2F
2F

2F

4x
4

HDU5

NO PART OF SCOPE
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Julie Neitz
232 19th Street

Manhattan Beach, CA 90266

NEW ADDITION WITH INTERIOR
REMODEL ON EXISTING

TWO STORY SINGLE FAMILY RESIDENCE

232 19th Street
Manhattan Beach, CA 90266
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232 19th Street
Manhattan Beach, CA 90266
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WRITTEN DIMENSIONS SHALL BE VERIFIED ON
THE JOB SITE. DISCREPANCIES SHALL BE
BROUGHT TO THE ATTENTION OF THE ENGINEER
PRIOR TO THE COMMENCEMENT OF ANY WORK

19/32 CDX T&G w/10d @ 6, 10 o.c. PI 32/16

19/32 CDX T&G w/10d @ 6, 10 o.c. PI 32/161

3

MST 48 A35 @ 16" o.c.

MST 60 A35 @ 16" o.c. 5/8"ØX12" AB@ 18" o.c.

5/8"Øx10" AB@ 48"o.c.w/SET-XP HDU5

HDU5 543YES 550*

15/32 STRUCT I w/8d @ 6, 6 o.c. PI 32/16

15/32 CDX PLY. w/8d @ 6, 12 o.c. PI 32/16

15/32 CDX PLY. w/8d @ 6, 12 o.c. PI 32/16

15/32 CDX PLY. w/8d @ 6, 12 o.c. PI 32/16

2

4

1

SHEAR
WALL

ROOF-FLOOR
DIAPHRAGM

A35 @ 8" o.c.

A35 @ 16" o.c.

A35 @ 16" o.c.

DRAG
STRAP

TOP PLATE
CONNECTOR

1
4"Øx6" LAGS@ 6" O.C.

20d @ 6" O.C.

WALL SHEATHING

SHEARWALL SCHEDULE

MST48-MSTC48B3

BOTTOM PLATE
CONNECTOR

HOLDOWN

REQUIRED

349

194

430*

280

SHEAR
VALUE

SPECIAL
INSPECTION

MAX
SHEAR

15/32 STRUCT I w/8d @ 4, 6 o.c. PI 32/16 MST48 YES

MST 48 YES

15/32 STRUCT I w/8d @ 3, 6 o.c. PI 32/16

15/32 STRUCT I w/8d @ 6, 6 o.c. PI 32/16 265 280

* THE FOLLOWING APPLIES TO ALL SHEAR WALLS WITH A LISTED DESIGN LOAD GREATER THAN 350 PLF
a) PROVIDE 3 X SILL PLATES FOR SILLS THAT REST ON CONCRETE OR MASONRY.
b) PROVIDE 3 X STUDS BETWEEN ADJACENT PANELS. IF IT IS NECESSARY TO USE 2-2X

MEMBERS BETWEEN PANELS, SPECIFY 16d NAILS WITH STAGGERED NAILING, AND
SPACING NO GREATER THAN THE REQUIRED PLYWOOD EDGE NAILING.

c) PROVIDE 1/2" EDGE DISTANCE FOR THE PLYWOOD BOUNDARY NAILING.
d) PLATE WASHERS ARE TO BE USED WITH ANCHOR BOLTS.

5/8" BOLT - 3 X 3 X 0.229"

WITH FULL HEADS UNLESS OTHERWISE APPROVED.
SHEAR WALLS AND DIAPHRAGMS SHALL BE COMMON NAILS

- FASTENERS FOR WOOD STRUCTURAL PANEL SHEATHING ON

FRAMING NOTES

PROVIDE THE FOLLOWING:

a) 3x FOUNDATION SILL PLATES.

BOLTS. 2304.9.5

c) 1/2" EDGE DISTANCE FOR PLYWOOD BOUNDARY NAILING..

e) SQUARE PLATE WASHERS SHALL BE USED WITH ALL ANCHOR
5/8" BOLT-3x3x0.229"

- ALL DIAPHRAGM AND SHEAR WALL NAILING SHALL UTILIZE
COMMON NAILS OR GALVANIZED BOX."

d) ALL PANEL JOINT AND SILL PLATE NAILING SHALLBE STAGGERED

- SOLID BLOCKING SHALL BE PROVIDED AT ALL HORIZONTAL

JOINTS OCCURRING IN BRACED WALL PANELS."

- THE FOLLOWING APPLIES TO ALL SHEAR WALLS WITH A SHEAR

VALUE GREATER THAN 350 PLF. THESE WALLS SHALL BE CLEARLY

INDENTIFIED ON THE PLANS.

b) 3 x STUDS AND BLOCKS BETWEEN ADJACENT PANELS.

BRONCE OR COPPER.THE COATING WEIGHTS FOR ZINC COATED FASTENERS
SHALL BE HOT DIPPED ZINC COATED GALVANIZED STEEL,SILICON

- FASTENERS FOR PRESERVATIVE TREATED & FIRE TREATED WOOD

SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH ASTM A153

- PROVIDE LEAD HOLE 40%-70% OF THREADED SHANK DIA. AND FULL DIA.

- ROOF DIAPHRAGM NAILING TO BE INSPECTED BEFORE COVERING

- BOLT HOLES SHALL BE DRILLED 1/32" to 1/16" OVERSIZED

FOR SMOOTH SHANK PORTION

- PLYWOOD ROOF PANELS SHALL BE BONDED WITH INTERMEDIATE OR EXTERIOR
GLUE WHERE EXPOSED TO THE WEATHER

Scale: 1/4" = 1'-0"

Lower Floor Framing Plan

Scale: 1/4" = 1'-0"

Upper Floor Framing Plan

- GLUE LAM BEAMS MUST BE FABRICATED IN A LADBS LICENCED SHOP

STUCCO LATH AND DRYWALL SHALL BE NAILED TO ALL STUDS AND T&B PLATES

LINE
WALL STUD

1"X3" WOOD

MIN. SLOPE

1/4" PER/ FOOT

OR
PLASTER

WOOD

PLYWOOD

1,000 P.S.I. MIN.
ELASTIZELL

ELAZTIZELL CONTRACTOR
AT BASE INSTALLED BY
WALL TO FLOOR METAL
NOTE:

METAL
G.I. SHEET

PLASTER
FELT

G.I. SHEET

ELASTO DECK

METAL

WEATHER DECK

EXTERIOR GRADE

-DO NOT CUT OFF OR PAINT OVER GRADE STAMP OF BEAMS

SSTB/SB Anchor Bolts
Straps

Wall Applications

Face Mount Hangers for Wood Framing

WSNTL Wood Screws for Diaphragm and Shear

Masonary Construction
Wood Framing Connectors for

ICC-ES ESR-2611
ICC-ES ESR-2105

ICC-ES ESR-1472

ICC-ES ESR-2877

ICC-ES ESR-2549

RR 25713

RR 25661

RR 25807

RR 25806

Adjustable Hangers and Hip Connectors for Wood RR 25804ICC-ES ESR-2551
Top Flange Hangers for EWP and GLB RR 25803ICC-ES ESR-2615

Top Flange Hangers for Prefabricated I-Joints ICC-ES ESR-1866 RR 25802

RR 25801ICC-ES ESR-2552
Prefabricated Wood I-Joists (EWP)

Structural Composite Lumber (SCL) and
Face Mount Hangers for

Top Flange Hangers for Saw Lumber
Angles, Clips, & Ties

HD Holdowns
Nail Holdowns (Tension Ties)

Screw-Style Holdowns

IAPMO-ES ER-112
IAPMO-ES ER-143

RR 25800
RR 25814

RR 25818
RR 25720

RR 25828

ICC-ES ESR-2553

IAPMO-ES ER-130
ICC-ES ESR-2330

Research ReportCode Report
Evaluation Agency City of Los Angeles

RR 25837

Product

RR 25705
GDP Gas-Actuated Fasteners
Strong-Bolt Wedge Anchor

ICC-ES ESR-2811
ICC-ES ESR-1771

WOOD CONSTRUCTION CONNECTORS

RR 25560 (CMU)
RR 25741 (Concrete)Titen HD Screw Anchor

RR 25744SET-XP Anchoring Adhesive

ICC-ES ESR-2713

ICC-ES ESR-2508

Research ReportCode Report
City of Los Angeles

Product
Evaluation Agency

RR 25427
RR 25643

RR 25625

Research ReportCode Report
City of Los AngelesEvaluation Agency

ICC-ES ESR-2320
ICC-ES ESR-1267
ICC-ES ESR-1679

Wood Strong-Wall Shearwall
Anchor Tie-Down System

Steel Strong-Wall Shearwall

Product

ANCHOR SYSTEMS

LATERAL SYSTEMS

ICC-ES ESR-1387PSL Beams RR 25202

RR 25713

HFX HARDY FRAME ICC-ES ESR-2089 RR 25759

RR 26015REDGARD WATERPROOFING

Column Caps ICC-ES ESR-2604 RR 25714

639 730*1
4"Øx6" LAGS@ 6" O.C.15/32 STRUCT I w/8d @ 2, 6 o.c. PI 32/16 MST60-HDU8

MST 48

MST 48

YES 572 730*HDU815/32 STRUCT I w/8d @ 2, 6 o.c. PI 32/16A35 @ 8" o.c.MST 604 19/32 CDX T&G w/10d @ 6, 10 o.c. PI 32/16 5/8"Øx10" AB@ 12"o.c.w/SET-XP

5/8"Øx10" AB@ 18"o.c.w/SET-XP
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ESR # 2508
SIMPSON SET-XP

5/8"Ø x10" A.B.
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CONCRETE FOOTING

@ 16" O/C
2"x6" FLOOR JOIST

(E) 2"x6" SILL PLATE

7"
M
IN
.1 3

4"

18
"M

IN
.

12
"

(E)2"x4" STUD @16"O.C.

HA

HW
Simpson Strong-Tie

BEAM SEE PLAN

9a

BM2 5 1
4"x 14" PSL

FJ1 1 3
4" x 9 1

2" PSL @16" o.c.

FJ1 1 3
4" x 9 1

2" PSL @16" o.c.

LARR # 25744

SPECIAL INSP. REQ'D.

A B C D E F

LARR # 25744

NEW

Julie Neitz
232 19th Street

Manhattan Beach, CA 90266

NEW ADDITION WITH INTERIOR
REMODEL ON EXISTING

TWO STORY SINGLE FAMILY RESIDENCE

232 19th Street
Manhattan Beach, CA 90266
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GOAT Scientific
Rectangle




